
7/12/2024

1

Energy Savings 
Performance 
Contracting
RFP No. 25001

Matthew Chow
State Procurement Office (SPO)

Background

• SPO Vendor List 19-08 Energy Savings 
Performance Contracting (ESPC), RFP No. 
19-002-SW started on 04/15/2019 and 
expired 04/14/2024

• SPO Vendor List 19-08 contract awarded 
to (7) contractors: Aecom Technical 
Services Inc, CEG Solutions LLC, Engie 
Services U.S. Inc, Johnson Controls Inc., 
Noresco LLC, Siemens Industry Inc., and 
Trane U.S. Inc.

Contract SalesFiscal Year

$9,770,9082020

$7,370,5682021

$40,155,0752022

$758,6712023

$307,4042024 (partial)

$58,362,626TOTAL

1

2



7/12/2024

2

Schedule and 
Significant 
Dates

DateEvent
06/27/2024Solicitation Release:
07/12/2024; 10:00 AM HSTPre-Proposal Conference:
07/19/2024; 2:00 PM HSTQuestion Submittal Deadline:
08/09/2024; 2:00 PM HSTAnswers to Questions:
08/15/2024; 2:00 PM HSTProposal Due Date:
08/19/2024 – 09/04/2024 Evaluations, estimated
TBDDiscussions, if necessary
TBDBAFO, if necessary
10/01/2024Anticipated Award Date:

Submitting an Offer

• HIePRO
• NAICS codes
• Mandatory Minimum 

Requirements
• Indicate “$0.00” for your offer in

HIePRO
• Q&A

3

4



7/12/2024

3

Submitting an Offer

• HIePRO
• NAICS codes
• Mandatory Minimum 

Requirements
• Indicate “$0.00” for your offer in

HIePRO
• Q&A

HIePRO
(https://hiepro.ehawaii.gov/welcome.html) –
State of Hawaii’s eProcurement System, issue
solicitation, receive responses and issue
notices of award. HIePRO is maintained by
Hawaii Information Consortium LLC dba Tyler
Hawaii

Maximum File Size is 100MB

All pdfs shall be OCR enabled

Confidential

Submitting an Offer

• HIePRO
• NAICS codes
• Mandatory Minimum 

Requirements
• Indicate “$0.00” for your offer in

HIePRO
• Q&A

HIePRO uses the North American Industry
Code System (NAICS) codes to connects
vendors to the solicitations they are interested
in receiving email notifications.

DescriptionCommodity Code
Solar cells merchant wholesalers423690
Solar heating panels and equipment merchant wholesalers423720

Construction management, water and sewer line237110

Energy consulting services541690
Plumbing fixtures (e.g., shower stalls, toilets, urinals), plastics or fiberglass, 
manufacturing

326191

Energy assistance programs624229
Electric power generation, solar221114
Solar power structure construction237130
Power generation, solar electric221114
Solar farms221114
Heating, ventilation and air-conditioning (HVAC) contractors238220

Emergency planning and management offices, government922190

Solar energy heating equipment manufacturing333414

Power generation, wind electric221115
Solar heating systems manufacturing333414
Electric power generation, geothermal221116
Lighting system installation238210
Energy development and conservation programs, government926130

Energy measuring equipment, electrical, manufacturing334515

Alternative energy (e.g., geothermal, ocean wave, solar, wind) structure 
construction

237130

Building services monitoring controls, automatic, manufacturing334512

Energy program administration926110
Solar panel installation238210
Solar energy regulation926130

5

6



7/12/2024

4

Submitting an Offer

• HIePRO
• NAICS codes
• Mandatory Minimum 

Requirements
• Indicate “$0.00” for your offer in

HIePRO
• Q&A

1. Demonstrate the contractor and/or its subcontractor 
has the required licenses
(https://cca.hawaii.gov/pvl/files/2014/08/DescriptionofCont
ractorLicenseClassi
fications.pdf) in the State of Hawaii 
(https://mypvl.dcca.hawaii.gov/publiclicense-
search/) to perform the work described in this RFP such 
as but not
limited to:
a. A – General Engineering
b. B - General Building
c. C – Specialty Contractor

2. SHALL NOT be debarred from the federal government
(https://sam.gov/content/home)

3. SHALL NOT be debarred from the State Procurement 
Office
(https://spo.hawaii.gov/for-state-county-
personnel/programs/debarment/)

4. SHALL NOT be suspended from the Director of Labor 
and Industrial Relations
(https://labor.hawaii.gov/wsd/prevailing-wages-on-public-
works/)

Submitting an Offer

• HIePRO
• NAICS codes
• Mandatory Minimum 

Requirements
• Indicate “$0.00” for your offer in

HIePRO
• Q&A

Awarded vendor .75% to not exceed $5,000 for the
total contract term

Example of Fiscal Year (FY) and Quarter for 2024:

FY 2024 – Q1: 07/01/2023 – 09/30/2023
FY 2024 – Q2: 10/01/2023 – 12/31/2023
FY 2024 – Q3: 01/01/2024 – 03/31/2024
FY 2024 – Q4: 04/01/2024 – 06/30/2024

Sales Report – see Section 23.9 Sales Report.

7

8



7/12/2024

5

Submitting an Offer

• HIePRO
• NAICS codes
• Mandatory Minimum 

Requirements
• Indicate “$0.00” for your offer in

HIePRO
• Q&A

DateEvent

06/28/2024Solicitation Release:

07/12/2024; 10:00 AM HSTPre-Proposal Conference:

07/19/2024; 2:00 PM HSTQuestion Submittal Deadline:

08/09/2024; 2:00 PM HSTAnswers to Questions:

08/15/2024; 2:00 PM HSTProposal Due Date:

08/19/2024 – 09/04/2024 Evaluations, estimated

TBDDiscussions, if necessary

TBDBAFO, if necessary

10/01/2024Anticipated Award Date:

Evaluation  Criteria

• To be considered for award, you must 
achieve 50%  of the total available points in 
each evaluation category.

Table 1
5Category 1: Overview of Approach to ESPC

10Category 2: Market Sector Involvement

10Category 3: Project Summary Table

5Category 4: Project References

5Category 5: History and Focus of Company

10Category 6: Financial Soundness and Stability of Company

5Category 7: Industry Accreditations

10Category 8: General Scope of Services

15Category 9: Technical Support

25Category 10: Management Approach

20Category 11: Cost and Pricing Approach

120TOTAL POINTS

9

10



7/12/2024

6

Reminders for Awarded Contractor(s)

• Responsibility of Offerors
• Licensing
• Order of Precedence
• Vendor and Product Evaluation
• Certificate of Insurance

Reminders for Awarded Contractor(s)

• Responsibility of Offerors
• Licensing
• Order of Precedence
• Vendor and Product Evaluation
• Certificate of Insurance

Hawaii Compliance Express (HCE) at
https://vendors.ehawaii.gov. The annual registration fee is
$12.00 and the ‘Certificate of Vendor Compliance’ is
accepted for the execution of a contract and final
payment. If a you are not compliant on HCE at the time of
award, the Offeror will not receive the award.

Paper Documents Vendors not utilizing the HCE to
demonstrate compliance shall provide the paper
certificates to the SPO as instructed below. All
certificates must be valid on the date it is received by the
SPO. Timely applications for all applicable clearances are
the responsibility of the Offeror.

11

12



7/12/2024

7

Reminders for Awarded Contractor(s)

• Responsibility of Offerors
• Licensing
• Order of Precedence
• Vendor and Product Evaluation
• Certificate of Insurance

https://cca.hawaii.gov/pvl/

Reminders for Awarded Contractor(s)

• Responsibility of Offerors
• Licensing
• Order of Precedence
• Vendor and Product Evaluation
• Certificate of Insurance

1. Contract (AG-003, AG-010, AG-012, AG-013, AG-
008 and all attachments and exhibits)

2. RFP No. 25001 and Addendums
3. Guaranteed Energy Savings (GES), Purchase

Order, Service Level Agreement, Invitation for
Proposal (IFP), and ESCO Response to IFP

13

14



7/12/2024

8

Reminders for Awarded Contractor(s)

• Responsibility of Offerors
• Licensing
• Order of Precedence
• Vendor and Product Evaluation
• Certificate of Insurance

Reminders for Awarded Contractor(s)

• Responsibility of Offerors
• Licensing
• Order of Precedence
• Vendor and Product Evaluation
• Certificate of Insurance

1. "The State of Hawaii is added as an
additional insured as respects to
operations performed for the State of
Hawaii.“

2. "It is agreed that any insurance
maintained by the State of Hawaii will
apply in excess of, and not contribute with,
insurance provided by this policy."

15

16



7/12/2024

9

Other Helpful Information

RFP Administrative Information RFP Offeror Checklist

Questions?

17

18


		2024-07-12T15:11:28-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




